
Provisional at 18/11/2015

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

711 John Ward                    37 33 37 40 37 40 80 33 271

605 James Orton                25 40 33 37 40 31 66 25 247

48 Todd Crooks                   35 37 37 26 28 40 70 26 247

219 Gary Cook                      40 35 35 33 37 35 54 33 236

37 Jeff Hope-Davies           40 35 29 27 21 37 62 21 230

69 Gwain Clark                    29 27 33 35 35 70 0 229

166 Philip Kelly                     37 31 29 29 35 37 58 29 227

31 Paul Davis                    33 27 35 31 31 33 54 27 217

720 Eugene Ward               35 31 0 29 33 25 58 0 211

199 Kenny Hall                      25 27 33 37 26 62 0 210

53 Gareth Softley                  31 28 28 28 27 28 50 27 193

626 Martin Peters              29 37 40 74 0 180

661 Nick Potter                     23 24 24 23 33 46 0 173

75 Eddie Gibbs                  21 20 31 26 26 24 44 20 172

17 Dave Ewin                       20 25 33 27 66 0 171

99 Connor Hook                  20 18 16 25 25 27 52 16 167

151 Peter McGarry               31 33 40 31 22 0 0 0 157

12 Marc Jones                    25 26 22 29 52 0 154

24 Damon Fatchett             23 21 24 21 24 19 40 19 153

514 Richard Todd 35 29 29 56 0 149

68 Steve Kemp                   17 17 23 23 22 42 0 144

101 Peter Hamlett 23 24 29 56 0 132

59 Shelley Wakeling 24 24 24 24 35 0 131

153 Martin Rodgers               26 22 22 18 36 0 124

117 Kieran Curran                 40 74 0 114

62 Fred Ling                     16 20 24 28 23 0 0 111

98 Jamie Yapp                     0 21 28 27 31 0 107

501 David Attiwell                  33 24 28 21 0 106

727 Tommy Graham               26 40 40 0 106

478 Martin Knowles 21 0 30 48 0 99

1 David Bell 24 24 48 0 96

610 Leigh Hickey                 23 22 48 0 93

11 Guy Corner                      80 0 80

23 Paul Williams                 27 25 28 0 80

29 Steve Wells                  28 25 26 0 79

76 Larry Carter                    27 48 0 75

16 Scott Stutchbury            29 22 23 0 74

45 Graham Rumsey 26 46 0 72

13 Ryan Stutchbury             27 22 21 0 70

97 Vince Bristow 35 31 0 66

113 Adam Mills                   22 19 19 0 60

218 Mark Griffin                     29 31 0 60

32 Darren Clark                   28 27 0 55

799 Keith Kershaawe 26 25 0 51

18 Andy Hawkes 50 0 50

1782 Chris Hickey          23 21 0 44

111 Barry Dutton                   24 18 0 42

717 Oak Richardson              0 14 20 0 34

40 Brian Thornton                 28 0 28

61 John Allen                      26 0 26

1002 Simon Horton 25 0 25

204 Mark Pearson              24 0 24

88 Oliver Brooks               0 20 0 20

637 Alan Forster 0 0 0

BTRDA Clubmans Rallycross Overall Championship



Provisional at 18/11/2015

BTRDA Clubman Supercar Class Championship
No. Driver R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

51 Gary Pusey 26 26 26 80 0 158

77 Dmitrij Sribnyj 24 21 0 21 74 0 140

1001 Simon Horton 0 0 0

BTRDA Super Modified Overall Championship
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

48 Todd Crooks                   35 37 37 26 28 40 70 26 247

219 Gary Cook                      40 35 35 33 37 35 54 33 236

166 Philip Kelly                     37 31 29 29 35 37 58 29 227

199 Kenny Hall                      25 27 33 37 26 62 0 210

661 Nick Potter                     23 24 24 23 33 46 0 173

17 Dave Ewin                       20 25 33 27 66 0 171

151 Peter McGarry               31 33 40 31 22 0 0 0 157

12 Marc Jones                    25 26 22 29 52 0 154

101 Peter Hamlett 23 24 29 56 0 132

117 Kieran Curran                 40 74 0 114

98 Jamie Yapp                     0 21 28 27 31 0 107

501 David Attiwell                  33 24 28 21 0 106

727 Tommy Graham               26 40 40 0 106

11 Guy Corner                      80 0 80

23 Paul Williams                 27 25 28 0 80

76 Larry Carter                    27 48 0 75

16 Scott Stutchbury            29 22 23 0 74

97 Vince Bristow 35 31 0 66

218 Mark Griffin                     29 31 0 60

32 Darren Clark                   28 27 0 55

18 Andy Hawkes 50 0 50

40 Brian Thornton                 28 0 28

61 John Allen                      26 0 26

1002 Simon Horton 25 0 25

14 Tony Lynch 0 0

38 Keith Rylands                 0 0

44 Andy Brinkley 0 0 0

52 Gary Simpson 0 0



Provisional at 18/11/2015

BTRDA Production Overall Championship
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

711 John Ward                    37 33 37 40 37 40 80 33 271

605 James Orton                25 40 33 37 40 31 66 25 247

37 Jeff Hope-Davies           40 35 29 27 21 37 62 21 230

69 Gwain Clark                    29 27 33 35 35 70 0 229

31 Paul Davis                    33 27 35 31 31 33 54 27 217

720 Eugene Ward               35 31 0 29 33 25 58 0 211

53 Gareth Softley                  31 28 28 28 27 28 50 27 193

626 Martin Peters              29 37 40 74 0 180

75 Eddie Gibbs                  21 20 31 26 26 24 44 20 172

99 Connor Hook                  20 18 16 25 25 27 52 16 167

24 Damon Fatchett             23 21 24 21 24 19 40 19 153

514 Richard Todd 35 29 29 56 0 149

68 Steve Kemp                   17 17 23 23 22 42 0 144

153 Martin Rodgers               26 22 22 18 36 0 124

62 Fred Ling                     16 20 24 28 23 0 0 111

610 Leigh Hickey                 23 22 48 0 93

29 Steve Wells                  28 25 26 0 79

782 Steve Hickey         15 20 38 0 73

45 Graham Rumsey 26 46 0 72

13 Ryan Stutchbury             27 22 21 0 70

113 Adam Mills                   22 19 19 0 60

799 Keith Kershaawe 26 25 0 51

1782 Chris Hickey          23 21 0 44

111 Barry Dutton                   24 18 0 42

717 Oak Richardson              0 14 20 0 34

204 Mark Pearson              24 0 24

88 Oliver Brooks               0 20 0 20

46 R Sarathchandra            0 0

49 Steve Gaunt                 0 0 0

BTRDA BMW Mini Class Championship
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

1 David Bell 24 24 80 0 128

BTRDA Classic Mini Class Championship
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

59 Shelley Wakeling 24 24 24 24 35 0 131

478 Martin Knowles 21 0 0 0 30 48 0 99

637 Alan Forster 0 0 0



Provisional at 18/11/2015

BTRDA Super Modified 2101+ Class Championship
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

48 Todd Crooks                   24 40 37 33 31 35 74 24 250

199 Kenny Hall                      2 31 35 37 29 66 0 200

17 Dave Ewin                       27 29 37 30 70 0 193

12 Marc Jones                    28 29 28 33 62 0 180

151 Peter McGarry               37 40 33 28 0 0 0 138

727 Tommy Graham               31 40 42 0 113

11 Guy Corner                      80 0 80

97 Vince Bristow 35 35 0 70

218 Mark Griffin                     35 33 0 0 68

32 Darren Clark                   33 31 0 64

14 Tony Lynch 0 0

44 Andy Brinkley 0 0

52 Gary Simpson 0 0

217 Mark Richardson 0 0

1009 Bruce Bamber 0 0

BTRDA Super Modified 1601 - 2100 Class Championship
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

219 Gary Cook                      42 35 42 42 35 32 56 32 252

166 Philip Kelly                     37 30 37 37 30 33 68 30 242

101 Peter Hamlett 33 26 28 60 0 147

501 David Attiwell                  35 28 35 31 0 129

16 Scott Stutchbury            33 26 31 0 90

23 Paul Williams                 35 28 26 0 89

1002 Simon Horton 33 0 33

93 Jack Fletcher                  0 0 0

38 Keith Rylands                 0 0

401 Daniel Rooke 0 0

BTRDA Super Modified Upto 1600 Class Championship
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

661 Nick Potter                     30 24 30 30 33 66 0 213

98 Jamie Yapp                     0 28 33 33 32 0 126

117 Kieran Curran                 35 82 0 117

76 Larry Carter                    35 70 0 105

18 Andy Hawkes 74 0 74

701 Peter McGarry                42 0 42

40 Brian Thornton                 37 0 37

61 John Allen                      33 0 33



Provisional at 18/11/2015

BTRDA Production 1601 to 2000 Class Championship
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

69 Gwain Clark                    35 30 35 35 35 68 0 238

53 Gareth Softley                  26 30 35 30 30 30 60 26 215

153 Martin Rodgers               21 28 28 28 56 0 161

111 Barry Dutton                   28 28 0 56

BTRDA Production Upto 1600 16v Class Championship
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

711 John Ward                    37 33 37 42 37 42 82 33 277

605 James Orton                28 40 33 37 40 33 70 28 253

37 Jeff Hope-Davies           42 35 31 29 28 37 66 28 240

31 Paul Davis                    33 29 35 33 33 35 56 29 225

720 Eugene Ward               35 31 0 31 35 28 62 0 222

626 Martin Peters              31 39 40 74 0 184

514 Richard Todd 35 31 31 58 0 155

62 Fred Ling                     25 27 28 29 27 0 0 136

29 Steve Wells                  29 27 29 0 85

45 Graham Rumsey 29 54 0 83

113 Adam Mills                   26 26 26 0 78

799 Keith Kershaawe 28 28 0 56

88 Oliver Brooks               0 27 0 27

204 Mark Pearson              27 0 27

49 Steve Gaunt                 0 0 0

BTRDA Production Up to 1600 8v Class Championship
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Dropped Total

Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft Score

No. Driver Mar 8
th 

Jun 6
th

Jun 7
th

Sep 19
th 

Sep 20
th 

Oct 18
th 

Nov 15
th 

75 Eddie Gibbs                  35 33 42 35 42 37 72 33 263

99 Connor Hook                  33 31 28 30 37 42 80 28 253

24 Damon Fatchett             39 35 37 26 35 29 62 26 237

68 Steve Kemp                   29 29 28 33 35 66 0 220

610 Leigh Hickey                 42 33 74 0 149

782 Steve Hickey         28 31 58 0 117

13 Ryan Stutchbury             40 37 31 0 108

1782 Chris Hickey          35 33 0 68

717 Oak Richardson              0 27 0 31 0 58

46 R Sarathchandra            0 0

1113 Adam Charleswth           0 0


